31 October 2023 Tuesday

77th Race Starts At:20:30

Prize

Breeders Premium

Silk Result
1

2

Horse Name
AVALANCHE(7)

SON OF THE KING(5)
EL PATRON(2)
NANSIO(6) (USA)
KUANPO(1)
KARAAKREP(4)

GRACIAS SINYOR(3)

Age
4yobh

5yobh
7yobh
3yobf
6yobh
4yobh

3yogrc

Race Result
Condition 5
1.)180.000 t
1.)31.050 ¢
Sire

POINT OF ENTRY (USA) - FIND THE HUVOR (USA)
KANEKO - ZEYNEP SULTAN

TOROK (IRE) - SHARARA

BAL A BALI (BRZ) - OFF THE ROAD (BRZ)
VELOCRAPTOR (GB) - SWEETY GIRL

PAPA CLEM(USA) - HOLY WOMEN

NATIVE KHAN (FR) - DRY CLEANER

57 kg, 60 kg, 60 kg,

2)72.000 ¢
2)12420 ¢
Dam  Weight
57  NALCI
58 EGIZIK
59 SALTAY
59  H.KAPLAN
59 EBOZDAG
60 MCICEK
60 MKAYA

Jockey
DEN. KURTEL

iSM OZKAN
AHM CELEP
MUS. OZTURK
SIN. KOSAPINAR
ERA HAZAR

SER. KAVUSAN

Pick(7) :1,60 4, Quinella(5/7) :12,20 b, Exacta(7/5) :19,95 t, Trifecta(7/5/2) :100,26 t, 6th double(7/7) 7,20 £

3.)36.000 ¢
3)6210¢

Owner  Trainer
H.YUZBASI 1.56.68

ANHING  1.56.72
D.SAV 1.57.04
MALTIN 1.57.40
D.SAV 1.57.66
F.KIRAN 1.59.31

TiBiS 20043

1800 Fiber Sand
4.)18.000 t
4)3.105¢

Time Win PSF St
1,60 6  Neck

20,90 1 2 Lengths
13,40 3 2 Lengths
12,15 2 1,5Lengths
6,95 5

6,00 4

3,35 7

Kocaeli Racecourse (38th Day)

Margin Late Start RT
91

67
87
84
88
74

80



